FORM PTO-1595 03-07-2	001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
6-93	Patent and Trademark Office
1016274	Attornou Dooks No. 2 1045 004
1. Name of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Kelvin CZEMERES	Name: Medi-Man Rehabilitation Products Inc.
	Address: 6200A Tomken Road Mississauga, Ontario L5T 1X7 CANADA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and Address(es) attached:?
LI YES KX NO	YES X NO
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	erger Security Agreement
Change of Name	
Execution Date: December 6, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	133,838
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/133,838	
Additional numbers attached: TYES XX NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents
correspondence concerning document should be	involved: ONE
mailed:	
HENDERSON & STURM LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) check enclosed \$ 40.00
	, , <i>,</i>
206 Sixth Avenue	\square Authorized to be charged to deposit
Suite 1213	account 08-1650 .
Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Λ	
9. Statement and signature.	
_	a information is true and correct and any
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
and a copy is a not copy of the original document.	
1111	DATE: 2-15-0)
Richard L. Fix, Reg. No. 28,297 Total number	er of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

PATENT REEL: 011550 FRAME: 0491 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Kelvin CZEMERES, of 403 Pleasant Lane, Midland, Ontario L4R 5H3, CANADA, have invented a certain new, original and ornamental design for a WALKER AND LIFT; and

WHEREAS, Medi-Man Rehabilitation Products Inc., a corporation of Canada, having a place of business at 6200A Tomken Road, Mississauga, Ontario L5T 1X7, CANADA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said design and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

> PATENT REEL: 011550 FRAME: 0492

and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with

the right to sue for and collect the same and obtain all other possible remedies for its own use and

enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said Medi-Man Rehabilitation

Products Inc. I further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to

myself, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as

may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the said entire right, title and interest

hereby transferred in Medi-Man Rehabilitation Products Inc., its legal representatives, successors

and assigns, or as the said company may direct.

The Attorney of Record is hereby authorized to insert the Serial Number and filing date

in the above blank spaces when received from the Patent and Trademark Office.

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent

of the United States which may be issued for said invention to the said Medi-Man Rehabilitation

Products Inc., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire

right, title and interest in and to said patents and inventions covered thereby.

Dec 6/2600 V

Kelvin CZEMER

2